

Amend Amendment No. 31 to **CSHB 1** by Zedler (page 90, prefiled amendments packet) after the colon on the first line by striking the text and substituting the following:

(1) In Article II of the bill, in the appropriations to the Health and Human Services Commission, increase the appropriation for Strategy B.1.4, Children and Medically Needy (page II-73), by \$20,258,048 for each of the fiscal years ending August 31, 2012, and ending August 31, 2013.

(2) In Article II of the bill, in the appropriations to the Health and Human Services Commission, reduce the appropriation for Strategy B.4.2, Managed Care Expansion (page II-73), by \$20,258,048 for each of the fiscal years ending August 31, 2012, and ending August 31, 2013.

(3) In Article II of the bill, following the appropriations to the Health and Human Services Commission, amend Rider 52 (page II-91) as follows:

(A) In the heading, between "Expansion" and ".", insert "; Children and Medically Needy".

(B) In the first paragraph, strike "\$60,556,875 in General Revenue (\$149,537,984 All Funds) in fiscal year 2012 and \$110,693,789 in General Revenue (\$272,508,811 All Funds) in fiscal year 2013" and substitute "\$40,298,827 in General Revenue (\$129,279,936 All Funds) in fiscal year 2012 and \$90,435,741 in General Revenue (\$252,250,763 All Funds) in fiscal year 2013".

(C) In the first paragraph, strike "177,136,693 in General Revenue in fiscal year 2012 and \$347,330,707 in General Revenue in fiscal year 2013" and substitute "156,878,645 in General Revenue in fiscal year 2012 and \$327,072,659 in General Revenue in fiscal year 2013".